The
MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
of the
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE
County of Essex
State of New Jersey

Monday, November 8<sup>th</sup>, 2010.

## RESOLUTION NO. 157 - 10

Offered By Councilperson PATRICK
Seconded By Councilperson

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 13:47.1, et. seq., The Mayor and The Borough Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge does hereby approve the application of the Glen Ridge High School Home & School Association for **on premise** raffle on Saturday, January 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2011 at the Glen Ridge Country Club, Glen Ridge, N. J. 07028.